DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world's best

Republic of the Philippines, SEIZURE IDENTIFICATION

NO. 21 - 2025
-Versus-

Two (2) sets of Cook Explorer vape, five (5) sets of Cigbay vape, thirteen
(13) sets of vape juice, three (3) sets of Cloud X vape, one (1) set of Bolt X
vape, four (4) pieces of Xyber vape juice, one (1) piece of Chillax vape juice,
six (6) pieces of Kingz vape battery, two (2) pieces of Ryuu vape juice, and
two (2) pieces of Flava Oxbar vape juice

JAY LAWRENCE P. ANTIG,

Claimant
T — /

TO: SPAS ALLANR. CRUZ
District Commander
CPD - ESS, Port of CDO

Greetings!

WARRANT OF SEIZURE AND DETENTION

WHEREAS, on January 02, 2025, at Purok 13, Brgy. Poblacion, Initao, Misamis Oriental, Initao MPS
personnel led by PLT Sherwin S. Dala, DCOP, under the supervision of PCAPT Roderlito Sauro Camay,
COP, conducted an operation that resulted to the confiscation of undocumented electronic cigarettes in the
possession of Jay Lawrence P. Antig;

WHEREAS, the confiscated electronic cigarettes were tumed over to the Bureau of Customs-
Subport of Mindanao Container Terminal (MCT-SP) for proper inventory and safekeeping pending the
issuance of a Warrant of Seizure and Detention:

Quantity UOM Goods Description
2 Set Cook Explorer Vape
5 Set Cigbay Vape
13 Set Vape Juice
3 oet Cloud X Vape
1 Set Bolt X Vape
4 Piece Xyber Vape Juice
1 Piece Chillax Vape Juice
6 Piece Kingz Vape Battery
2 Piece Ryuu Vape Juice
2 Piece Flava Oxbar Vape Juice

WHEREAS, the District Commander, ESS-CDO and Port Collector, MCT-SP recommended the
issuance of Warrant of Seizure and Detention against the undocumented electronic cigarettes for violation of
Section 117 and 1113 () of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act (CMTA) and RA No. 11900 (Vaporized

Nicotine and Non-Nicotine Products Regulation Act);

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in this Office in accordance with Republic Act
10863 (Customs Modernization and Tariff Act) and relevant Customs rules and regulations, you are hereby
directed to seize the two (2) sets of Cook Explorer Vape, five (5) sets of Cigbay vape, thirteen (13) sets
of vape juice, three (3) sets of Cloud X vape, one (1) set of Bolt X vape, four (4) pieces of Xyber vape
juice, one (1) piece of Chillax vape juice, six (6) pieces of Kingz vape battery, two (2) pieces of Ryuu

M
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vape juice, and two (2) pieces of Flava Oxbar vape juice and tumn them ove
Custodian/Warehouse-in-Charge, this Port, for safekeeping pending termination of the seizure proceedings
thereon or until further order from this Office pursuant to and in strict compliance with the provisions of CMO

8-94 particularly on the matter of making a retumn of service and the submission of the Inventory Report or
list of the articles seized.

rto the Property

Port of Cagayan de Oro, March 13, 2025.
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs adminlistration that upholds good governance and |s among the world's best

Republic of the Philippines, SEIZURE IDENTIFICATION

NO. 22 - 2025
-Versus-

Seven (7) pieces of Storm Rechargeable battery vape set, eleven (11)
pieces of Team Papa vape juice, and four (4) pieces of vape juice

JOHN ARJO ANDAM,
Claimant

S —— /

TO:  SPAS ALLANR. CRUZ
District Commander
CPD - ESS, Port of CDO

Greetings!

WARRANT OF SEIZURE AND DETENTION

WHEREAS, on January 02, 2025, at Purok 13, Brgy. Poblacion, Initao, Misamis Oriental, Initao MPS
personnel led by PLT Sherwin S. Dala, DCOP, under the supervision of PCAPT Roderlito Sauro Camay,

COP, conducted an operation that resulted to the confiscation of undocumented electronic cigarettes in the
possession of John Arjo Andam;

WHEREAS, the confiscated electronic cigarettes were tumed over to the Bureau of Customs-
Subport of Mindanao Container Terminal (MCT-SP) for proper inventory and safekeeping pending the
issuance of a Warrant of Seizure and Detention (WSD):

Quantity | UOM Goods Description
/| Piece Storm Rechargeable battery vape juice
11 Piece Team Papa vape juice
4 Piece Vape juice

WHEREAS, the District Commander, ESS-CDO and Port Collector, MCT-SP recommended the
issuance of WSD against the undocumented electronic cigarettes for violation of Section 117 and 1113 (f) of
the Customs Modemization and Tariff Act (CMTA) and RA No. 11900 (Vaporized Nicotine and Non-Nicotine
Products Regulation Act); |

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in this Office in accordance with Republic Act
10863 (Customs Modemization and Tariff Act) and relevant Customs rules and regulations, you are hereby
directed to seize the seven (7) pieces of Storm Rechargeable battery vape juice, eleven (11) pieces of
Team Papa vape juice, and four (4) pieces of vape juice and turn them over to the Property
Custodian/Warehouse-in-Charge, this Port, for safekeeping pending termination of the seizure proceedings
thereon or until further order from this Office pursuant to and in strict compliance with the provisions of CMO
8-94 particularly on the matter of making a retum of service and the submission of the Inventory Report or
list of the articles seized.

Port of Cagayan de Oro, March 13, 2025.
ENGHC A \SEVILLA, J
District Cal
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world's best

Republic of the Philippines, SEIZURE IDENTIFICATION

NO. 23 - 2025
-Versus-

Twenty-seven (27) reams of Delta brand cigarettes, twenty-five (25) reams
of Modern brand cigarettes, and three (3) reams of Cannon brand cigarettes

ALI MACAWADIB MAGUIDALA
SAWAD ALIM MAGUIDALA
Claimants

i o e TR b U A L B A S LR

TO: SPAS ALLANR. CRUZ
District Commander
CPD - ESS, Port of CDO

Greetings!

WARRANT OF SEIZURE AND DETENTION

WHEREAS, on November 28, 2024, the 1st Provincial Mobile Force Company, 2nd Platoon led by
PLT Jeffrey M. Penaso, Platoon Leader, under the supervision of PLTCOL Ariel Philip Pontillas, Force
Commander, conducted an overlapping checkpoint operation that resulted to the flag down of a motorcycle
with sidecar loaded with undocumented cigarettes;

WHEREAS, the following cigarettes were tumned over to the Bureau of Customs-Subport of
Mindanao Container Terminal (MCT-SP) for proper inventory and safekeeping pending the issuance of a
Warrant of Seizure and Detention (WSD):

Quantity UOM Description of Goods
27 Ream Delta brand cigarettes
25 Ream Modern brand cigarettes
3 Ream Cannon brand cigarettes

WHEREAS, in a Disposition Forms dated March 5, 2025, the Port Collector, MCT-SP recommended
the issuance of Warrant of Seizure and Detention against the cigarettes since the result of the inventory and’
physical examination conducted by the assigned Customs Examiner revealed that the cigarettes lack the
required Import Commodity Clearance (ICC) from the National Tobacco Administration (NTA), a clear
violation of Section 117 and 1113 (f) and (1)-1 of the Customs Modemization and Tariff Act (CMTA) in relation
to NTA Memorandum Circular No. 03, series of 2004 and other applicable NTA laws, rules and regulations:

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in this Office in accordance with Republic Act
10863 (Customs Modernization and Tariff Act) and relevant Customs rules and regulations, you are hereby
directed to seize the twenty-seven (27) reams of Delta brand cigarettes, twenty-five (25) reams of
Modern brand cigarettes, and three reams of Cannon brand cigarettes and tum them over to the
Property Custodian/Warehouse-in-Charge, this Port, for safekeeping pending termination of the seizure
proceedings thereon or until further order from this Office pursuant to and in strict compliance with the
provisions of CMO 8-94 particularly on the matter of making a return of service and the submission of the
Inventory Report or list of the articles seized.

Port of Cagayan de Oro, March 13, 2025.
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world's best

Republic of the Philippines, SEIZURE IDENTIFICATION
NO. 24 - 2025
-Versus-

Thirty-five (35) master cases of Delta Menthol brand cigarettes, nineteen (19)
master cases of Modem brand cigarettes, one hundred twenty-five (125)
master cases of Delta brand cigarettes (red), and nineteen (19) master cases

JUFEL A. PARAME, 3 OF Cye
Claimant Nyl
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TO: SPAS ALLANR. CRUZ
District Commander
CPD - ESS, Port of CDO

Greetings!

WARRANT OF SEIZURE AND DETENTION

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2025, personnel of 3 Platoon, 1003 MC, RMFB 10 Omonay, Damulog,
Regional Border Control Point led by PLT Salacodin C. Basser under the supervision of PMAJ Alain G.

Jamero (lead unit), Damulog MPS, 2nd PMFC, PIU, apprehended suspected smuggled cigarettes on board
an Isuzu truck with plate number GHF 976;

WHEREAS, the confiscated cigarettes were tumed over to the Bureau of Customs-Subport of

Mindanao Container Terminal (MCT-SP) for proper inventory and safekeeping pending the issuance of a
Warrant of Seizure and Detention (WSD):

Quantity UOM Goods Description
35 Master case | Delta Menthol brand cigarettes
19 Master case Modern brand cigarettes
125 Master case Delta brand cigarettes (red)
19 Master case | Cannon Menthol brand cigarettes

WHEREAS, in two separate Disposition Forms dated March 11, 2025 and February 27, 2025, the
District Commander, ESS-CDO and Port Collector, MCT-SP. respectively, recommended the issuance of

Warrant of Seizure and Detention against the cigarettes since the result of the Inventory and physical
examination conducted by the assigned Customs Examiner revealed that the cigarettes lack the required
Import Commodity Clearance (ICC) from the National Tobacco Administration (NTA), a clear violation of

Section 117 and 1113 (f) and (1)-1 of the Customs Modemization and Tariff Act (CMTA) in relation to NTA
Memorandum Circular No. 03, series of 2004 and other applicable NTA laws, rules and regulations:

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in this Office in accordance with Republic Act
10863 (Customs Modernization and Tariff Act) and relevant Customs rules and regulations, you are hereby
directed to seize the thirty-five (35) master cases of Delta Menthol brand cigarettes, nineteen (19)
master cases of Modern brand cigarettes, one hundred twenty-five (125) master cases of Delta brand
cigarettes (red), and nineteen (19) master cases, and tum them over to the Property
Custodian/Warehouse-in-Charge, this Port, for safekeeping pending termination of the seizure proceedings
thereon or until further order from this Office pursuant to and in strict compliance with the provisions of CMO
6-94 particularly on the matter of making a retum of service and the submission of the Inventory Report or

list of the articles seized.
|
/M\
ENGR. A aiSEVILLA, JR.
| 9 \

District Collector j

Port of Cagayan de Oro, March 13, 2025.

BACOMC PHIPINAS
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